
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Class 

FE2 
FE2 
CF 
P2 
FC 

No. 

89 
10 
04 
70 
84 

Name 

Jamison Huffman 
Deacon Greenfield 
Jacob King 
Ken Van Horn 
John Dole 

Overall BestTm 

1:12.079 
1:13.315 
1:19.214 
1:46.231 

Hometown 

Herndon VA 
Bristow VA 
Franklinville NJ 
Powhatan VA 
Huntington NY 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
NYR 

Member_ID 

425533 
666347 
419947 
220874 
219366 

Make/Model 

SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Royale RP24 
Amac Amac Lmd 
Citation F2000 

In Session 

Grp 1 Wings & Things Heat Race 
Grp 1 Wings & Things Heat Race 
Grp 1 Wings & Things Heat Race 
Grp 1 Wings & Things Qualifying 
Grp 1 Wings & Things Heat Race 

Printed: 6/10/2023 1:36:38 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

June MARRS [#23-R-59468] 

Grp 1 Wings & Things 

R1-Q1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

RP Performance JUNE MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Class 

BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

No. 

14 
30 
13 
05 
5 
7 

51 
87 
25 
41 

127 
83 
74 

186 
68 
40 

134 
101 
20 
50 

Name 

Marshall Lytle 
Mac Harrison 
Andrew Waldorf 
Bill Smith 
Mike Kosuth 
Keith Fraser 
Eric Prepscius 
John Ryan 
Aaron Meisner 
Philip Ackley 
Jeff Liller 
Nick Chivily 
Steve Martin 
Jennifer Roames 
Jed Prentice 
William Simkins 
Charles Edmondson 
Mhyar Alzayat 
Robert Gehret 
Melanie Meckel 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.185 
1:22.078 
1:23.468 
1:23.662 
1:23.827 
1:23.859 
1:24.092 
1:24.171 
1:25.003 
1:25.172 
1:28.978 
1:29.748 
1:31.222 
1:31.738 
1:32.716 
1:32.726 
1:32.952 
1:33.496 
1:36.759 
1:38.114 

Hometown 

Alexandria VA 
Washington DC 
Leonardtown MD 
Charles Town WV 
West Chester PA 
Annapolis MD 
Frederick MD 
Delmont PA 
Baltimore MD 
Vienna VA 
Thurmont MD 
Gum Spring VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Takoma Park MD 
Ashburn VA 
Severna Park MD 
Mclean VA 
Hampstead MD 
Frederick MD 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
STC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

299596 
623984 
259085_4 
291108_1 
549339 
665632 
652861 
443318 
318226 
2803 
445323 
464551 
428191 
483482 
553202 
673475 
355990 
434929 
621048 
652862 

Make/Model 

BMW M3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
BMW M3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda MX-5 
Subaru Sion FRS 
Ford Focus 
Scion FR-S 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 911 
Honda CRX Si 
Mazda 2013 
Chevrolet Corvette 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

In Session 

Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 

Printed: 6/10/2023 3:10:59 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

June MARRS [#23-R-59468] 

Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] 

Grid for Race 2 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

RP Performance JUNE MARRS

Grid for Race 2



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Class 

BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

No. 

14 
30 
7 

05 
13 
5 

87 
25 
51 
41 

127 
83 
74 

186 
134 
40 
68 

101 
20 
50 

Name 

Marshall Lytle 
Mac Harrison 
Keith Fraser 
Bill Smith 
Andrew Waldorf 
Mike Kosuth 
John Ryan 
Aaron Meisner 
Eric Prepscius 
Philip Ackley 
Jeff Liller 
Nick Chivily 
Steve Martin 
Jennifer Roames 
Charles Edmondson 
William Simkins 
Jed Prentice 
Mhyar Alzayat 
Robert Gehret 
Melanie Meckel 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.019 
1:21.802 
1:22.997 
1:23.342 
1:23.372 
1:23.562 
1:23.611 
1:23.925 
1:24.092 
1:24.346 
1:28.978 
1:29.227 
1:29.788 
1:30.004 
1:31.837 
1:31.946 
1:32.716 
1:33.496 
1:35.683 
1:37.245 

Hometown 

Alexandria VA 
Washington DC 
Annapolis MD 
Charles Town WV 
Leonardtown MD 
West Chester PA 
Delmont PA 
Baltimore MD 
Frederick MD 
Vienna VA 
Thurmont MD 
Gum Spring VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Severna Park MD 
Ashburn VA 
Takoma Park MD 
Mclean VA 
Hampstead MD 
Frederick MD 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
STC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

299596 
623984 
665632 
291108_1 
259085_4 
549339 
443318 
318226 
652861 
2803 
445323 
464551 
428191 
483482 
355990 
673475 
553202 
434929 
621048 
652862 

Make/Model 

BMW M3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
BMW M3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda MX-5 
Subaru Sion FRS 
Ford Focus 
Scion FR-S 
Honda CRX Si 
Porsche 911 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda 2013 
Chevrolet Corvette 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

In Session 

Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 1 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Qualifying 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 
Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 

Printed: 6/11/2023 9:00:43 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

June MARRS [#23-R-59468] 

Grp 2 BIT [Bracket] 

Grid for Race 3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

RP Performance JUNE MARRS

Combined Grid for Race 3



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 

78 
44 
63 
21 
10 

195 
28 
57 
18 
54 
48 
08 
14 
7 

39 
61 
35 
68 

122 
29 

Name 

Theodore Cahall 
Kipp Gaynor 
John Hotz 
Michael Apatoff 
Glenn Evans 
John Jenkins 
David Henderson 
Dillon Mohr 
James Lindenthal 
Michael Cohen 
Benjamin Pollick 
Robert Cahall 
Kevin Conlin 
Brad Williams 
Andrew Wagner 
Richard Yura 
Tom Buskey 
Dominic Mandile 
Brian Heun 
Adam Crandall 

Overall BestTm 

1:27.491 
1:27.510 
1:27.558 
1:27.678 
1:27.977 
1:28.135 
1:28.310 
1:28.577 
1:28.582 
1:28.609 
1:28.786 
1:28.828 
1:28.937 
1:29.062 
1:29.229 
1:29.444 
1:29.458 
1:31.414 
1:31.918 
1:32.206 

Hometown 

Christiansburg VA 
Derwood MD 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Davidsonville MD 
Centreville VA 
New York NY 
Falmouth VA 
Morgantown WV 
Morgantown WV 
Owings Mills MD 
Merrifield VA 
Gurnee IL 
Westminster MD 
Harrisonburg VA 
Towson MD 
Fairfax VA 
Apollo PA 
Ellicott City MD 
Galloway NJ 
Arlington VA 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
NOV 
NOV 
WDC 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
AH 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 

Member_ID 

386084 
117675 
445857 
652416 
385664 
443782 
465063 
696992 
646891 
452581 
497486 
426156 
385177 
660728 
475573 
449854 
453166 
427246 
325377 
471040 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

In Session 

Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Heat Race 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Heat Race 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 
Grp 3 SM Qualifying 

Printed: 6/11/2023 8:10:27 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

June MARRS [#23-R-59468] 

Grp 3 SM 

R1-Q1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

RP Performance JUNE MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
6 
7 
1 
3 
4 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Class 

ITA 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITB 
ITB 
ITA 
ITA 
B-Spec 
ITB 
ITS 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 
ITB 

No. 

31 
00 
49 
1 

41 
0 

59 
100 
69 

103 
42 
78 
8 

44 
77 
02 
3 

16 
159 
82 

Name 

Joel Gambino 
Jeffrey Lucas 
Steve Moller 
Daniel Freeman 
David Lanning 
Chuck Buczeskie 
Peter Doane 
Justin Shepard 
Scott Holman 
Alex Ratcliffe 
Nor Pirzkal 
Philip Ruhl 
Ryan Moran 
Richard Allen 
Denis Jenkins 
Jonathan Kinberg 
Matti Vilkkila 
Matt Small 
Andrew Ortiz 
Carl Fosler 

Overall BestTm 

1:27.253 
1:27.335 
1:27.701 
1:28.254 
1:28.686 
1:28.713 
1:28.763 
1:30.088 
1:30.459 
1:30.584 
1:30.585 
1:30.780 
1:32.797 
1:33.126 
1:33.208 
1:33.987 
1:34.002 
1:34.802 
1:35.699 
1:38.946 

Hometown 

Harpers Ferry WV 
Myrtle Beach SC 
Bethlehem PA 
Gainesville VA 
Richmond VA 
Greencastle PA 
Medford NJ 
Hampstead MD 
Frederick MD 
LEESBURG VA 
Baltimore MD 
Walkersville MD 
Lyndhurst VA 
Frederick MD 
Ocean City MD 
Darnestown MD 
Ranson WV 
Shippensburg PA 
Silver Spring MD 
Montgomery Village MD 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

181754 
124039 
516689 
496808 
497285 
436032 
415457 
514776 
89691_1 
269270 
445662 
539204 
401189 
167359 
495576 
211443 
266642 
548485 
482238 
268597 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 
Datsun 240Z 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Datsun 240Z 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Protege 
Mini Cooper 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper 
Volkswagen Golf Gti 
Mazda RX-7 
BMW 2002 
BMW 2002 
Volkswagen Golf GT 
Honda DX 
Porsche 924 

In Session 

Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Qualifying 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Heat Race 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Heat Race 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Qualifying 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Qualifying 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Heat Race 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Qualifying 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Heat Race 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Qualifying 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Qualifying 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Qualifying 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Heat Race 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Qualifying 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Qualifying 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Heat Race 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Qualifying 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Qualifying 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Heat Race 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Qualifying 
Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS Heat Race 

Printed: 6/11/2023 8:13:27 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

June MARRS [#23-R-59468] 

Grp 4 B_C-Spec_ITA_ITB_ITC_ITS 

R1-Q1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

RP Performance JUNE MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Class 

SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

No. 

15 
06 
42 
32 
14 
63 
66 
67 
1 

89 
10 
58 
46 
91 

123 
65 
8 

98 
88 
08 
04 
36 
24 
6 

39 
29 
86 
9 

96 
64 
01 
40 

Name 

Ryan Maloney 
Neil O'Rourke 
Jon Evans 
Scott O'Rourke 
Andy O'Brien 
John Hotz 
Kevin Kopp 
Nathan Lucas 
David Biegert 
Jamison Huffman 
Benjamin Jones 
Jack Murchison 
Izaak Jordan 
Scott Krzastek 
Kallan Krocker 
Brooks Hunt 
Jordan Fureman 
Arif Kazim 
Jay Bindrim 
Miranda Price 
Adam Volatile 
Christopher Tilton 
Steve Wolfson 
James Roberts 
Jack Kellum 
Isaac Crandall 
Isaac Clark 
Raymond Heath 
Patrick Sharkitt 
Hector Garrido 
James Smith 
John Grahor 

Overall BestTm 

1:28.726 
1:28.738 
1:28.828 
1:29.200 
1:29.467 
1:29.550 
1:29.739 
1:29.772 
1:29.926 
1:30.037 
1:30.302 
1:30.306 
1:30.783 
1:30.976 
1:31.115 
1:31.333 
1:31.654 
1:31.656 
1:31.735 
1:31.895 
1:31.963 
1:32.712 
1:32.930 
1:33.040 
1:33.062 
1:33.178 
1:33.209 
1:33.443 
1:33.592 
1:35.188 
1:35.427 
1:38.387 

Hometown 

Dayton MD 
Baltimore MD 
Leesburg VA 
Baltimore MD 
Winchester VA 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Great Falls VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Warrenton VA 
Herndon VA 
Midlothian VA 
Sykesville MD 
Weehawken NJ 
Midlothian VA 
Herndon VA 
Fairfax VA 
Wrightsville PA 
Silver Spring MD 
Nokesville VA 
Strasburg VA 
Sykesville MD 
Leesburg VA 
Leesburg VA 
Mount Joy PA 
Charles Town WV 
Baldwinsville NY 
Culpeper VA 
Mechanicsville VA 
Knoxville MD 
Woodbridge VA 
Mc Lean VA 
Ashburn VA 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
CPR 
NNJ 
BRR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
CNY 
NCR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

530766 
373646 
438473 
480611 
548266 
445857 
359310 
293460 
479527 
425533 
502168 
490260 
674285 
346075 
448412 
459916 
634399 
687260 
529672 
666117 
651335 
697946 
109456_1 
397904 
632028 
504169 
519866 
288889 
143919 
448558 
475521 
500700 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 1991 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

In Session 

Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 5 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 5 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 5 SSM Heat Race 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 
Grp 5 SSM Qualifying 

Printed: 6/11/2023 10:39:31 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

June MARRS [#23-R-59468] 

Grp 5 SSM 

R1-Q1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

RP Performance JUNE MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 

55 
38 
39 
74 
20 
30 
11 
57 
13 
7 
5 

51 
87 
3 

17 
25 
41 
31 
06 
45 
14 

Name 

Sam Schechter 
Morgan Burkhard 
Michael Amy 
Joe Blanks 
Kevin Elion 
Mac Harrison 
Jisu Kim 
Donald Privett 
Andrew Waldorf 
Keith Fraser 
Mike Kosuth 
Eric Prepscius 
John Ryan 
J Mark Wendling 
John P Dole 
Aaron Meisner 
Philip Ackley 
Bruce Kromminga 
John Brumder 
Court Dowis 
Kevin Silbert 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.204 
1:20.293 
1:21.133 
1:21.143 
1:21.227 
1:21.296 
1:21.527 
1:21.562 
1:22.873 
1:22.880 
1:23.135 
1:23.305 
1:23.361 
1:23.813 
1:24.275 
1:24.571 
1:24.811 
1:25.018 
1:25.710 
1:28.597 
1:30.280 

Hometown 

Boyds MD 
Charles Town WV 
Spring Grove PA 
Chesapeake VA 
Sherwood Forest MD 
Washington DC 
Staunton VA 
New York NY 
Leonardtown MD 
Annapolis MD 
West Chester PA 
Frederick MD 
Delmont PA 
Littlestown PA 
Huntington NY 
Baltimore MD 
Vienna VA 
Millersville MD 
Winchester VA 
Pine Mountain GA 
Columbia MD 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
NCR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
STC 
NNJ 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
ALA 
WDC 

Member_ID 

364037 
367615 
237197 
341933 
296156 
623984 
495156 
403017 
259085_4 
665632 
549339 
652861 
443318 
191864_1 
640824 
318226 
2803 
178364 
54632 
201046_1 
619932 

Make/Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

In Session 

Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 
Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 

Printed: 6/11/2023 8:22:53 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

June MARRS [#23-R-59468] 

Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 

R1-Q1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

RP Performance JUNE MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

Class 

GT1 
GT3 
GT2 
GT3 
STU 
T3 
STU 
SPO 
T1 
GT1 

No. 

03 
37 
17 
98 

121 
44 
07 
67 

112 
50 

Name 

James McAleese 
Warren Montague 
Andrew Mistak 
Tim Proctor 
Scott Luttrell 
Clarke Ohrstrom 
Alan Lesher 
Devon Mistak 
Stephen Rider 
Joseph Foglia 

Overall BestTm 

1:12.431 
1:16.665 
1:18.598 
1:23.352 
1:25.869 
1:26.555 
1:29.496 
1:30.139 
1:30.342 
1:31.368 

Hometown 

Leesburg VA 
Midlothian VA 
Belmont OH 
Columbus NJ 
Bluemont VA 
The Plains VA 
Mount Holly Springs PA 
Liberty NC 
Iron Station NC 
Hackettstown NJ 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
NEO 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
NCR 
CCR 
SJR 

Member_ID 

353771 
140186 
545199 
677031 
369000 
294139 
119026 
692537 
617613 
213448 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Camaro TA1 
Toyota Celica 
Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 
Nissan 240sx 
Mini Cooper S 
BMW SpecE46 
Dodge Neon 
Ford Fusion 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 

In Session 

Grp 7 Big Bore Heat Race 
Grp 7 Big Bore Qualifying 
Grp 7 Big Bore Heat Race 
Grp 7 Big Bore Heat Race 
Grp 7 Big Bore Qualifying 
Grp 7 Big Bore Heat Race 
Grp 7 Big Bore Qualifying 
Grp 7 Big Bore Qualifying 
Grp 7 Big Bore Heat Race 
Grp 7 Big Bore Heat Race 

Printed: 6/11/2023 8:27:44 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

June MARRS [#23-R-59468] 

Grp 7 Big Bore 

R1-Q1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

RP Performance JUNE MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
1 
6 
1 
3 
3 
4 
2 
5 
3 
1 
4 
2 
5 
6 
1 

Class 

EP 
STL 
EP 
T4 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STL 
FP 
STL 
HP 
T4 
EP 
T4 
HP 
T4 
HP 
GTP 
HP 
GTP 
HP 
HP 
SRX7 

No. 

48 
4 

118 
18 

182 
141 
114 
14 

195 
64 
32 
35 

127 
77 
04 
50 

186 
63 
11 
29 
16 
40 
36 
24 

Name 

Paul Moorcones 
Thomas Beverly 
James Lindenthal 
Owen Schefer 
Theodore Cahall 
Steve Hunt 
Benjamin Bunk 
Kevin Conlin 
John Jenkins 
Lawrence Friason 
Deacon Greenfield 
Albert Seim 
Jeff Liller 
Jeffrey Norris 
Ted Warning 
L Chuck Allard III 
Jennifer Roames 
Greg Plush 
Bruce Shelton 
Michael MacQueen 
Drew Eary 
James Stem 
Hayes Lewis 
Alex Cumming 

Overall BestTm 

1:24.194 
1:24.959 
1:25.643 
1:25.915 
1:26.224 
1:26.504 
1:27.704 
1:29.414 
1:29.561 
1:29.728 
1:30.064 
1:30.233 
1:30.454 
1:30.480 
1:31.417 
1:31.721 
1:31.778 
1:31.796 
1:32.011 
1:32.338 
1:32.361 
1:33.036 
1:34.062 
1:37.400 

Hometown 

Highland MD 
Boyds MD 
Morgantown WV 
Warrenton VA 
Christiansburg VA 
King George VA 
Frederick MD 
Westminster MD 
New York NY 
Rixeyville VA 
Bristow VA 
Henrico VA 
Thurmont MD 
Felton PA 
Tompkinsville KY 
Derwood MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Reston VA 
Charles Town WV 
University Park MD 
Elliston VA 
Bethesda MD 
Alexandria VA 
Bristow VA 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
NOV 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
NCR 
WDC 
WDC 
TEN 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

104153 
290790 
646891 
243243 
386084 
383692 
415579 
385177 
443782 
644460 
666347 
322627 
445323 
64657 
272023 
51457 
483482 
129919 
115976 
413753 
547148 
253885 
312506 
624886 

Make/Model 

Acura Integra Type R 
Honda Civic 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-8 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Honda CRX 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda Prelude 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche 924 
Scion FR-S 
Nissan 510 
Ford Pinto 
MG Midget 
Ford Pinto 
Volvo 142 
Porsche 924 
Mazda RX-7 

In Session 

Grp 8 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 8 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 8 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 8 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 8 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 8 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 8 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 8 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 8 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 8 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 8 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Small Bore Heat Race 
Grp 8 Small Bore Qualifying  
Grp 8 Small Bore Qualifying  

Printed: 6/11/2023 8:30:40 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Don Yeske, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

June MARRS [#23-R-59468] 

Grp 8 Small Bore 

R1-Q1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

RP Performance JUNE MARRS

Combined Grid for Feature Race


